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Roform UK Party Limited
Treasurer's Report
for the year ended 31 December 2022

As the Tregaurer of tha Reform UK Pasty, | am pleased te present the annual Treasurer's Reporl for the
yoar ended Docembar 34, 2022. This reporl aims ko provide an overview of the finenclal activities,
achievamerts, and chatienges faced by the party dunng lhe year. The year has besn a busy one, with
various ‘ocal, mayorsl, and regional elections baing fought as well as threa By-alections.

The Party has received donations from both individuals and corporates this year.  The totel amount of
donallons in 2022 was £692.434 (2021- £786795). Total expenditure In the year was £949, 028 which
includad staff cosis, campaigning, and By-election costa (2021 £1,679,985). For dlarity, no remuneration
or expensas have been drawn or raceived by the Party Laader.

Also, during the year ended 31 December 2022, tha Party launched varous successful fundialsing
campaigns, resuling In an Increase In Individual and corporate contribulors, Wae extend our gratitude to
all our gensrous donors for their continued support,

The Party stranglhened its membership base and experienced a surge in new membars, ieading to a
rnlable incroase in membership subzcription faes. This growth In membarship demonstrates the growing
trust and engagament of the public with lhe Party's objsctives and direction.

The Parly has continugusly striived to ensure eflectve financial management and effldent resource
ellocation.  We successfully axecuted verious campaign actiities, anhancad our advertising and
publicity efforts, and strengt 1 our prasence at local, regional, and nalional levels.

The Party cor rs compliange with regulations and lis repeding responsibikties as a priority; and mests
all itz lagal and regulatory rsquiraments. We aim for an avar-improving trangparency in our financial
repcring and remain commitied to uphoiding the highest slandards of accountability,

During 2022, our operating costs expsrienced an upward pressure, cieating a need for more diigent cost
manageament and ¢ ic financial planning to ensure longer-term sustatnabhiity.

Going forward, we remaln steadiast in our commitmant to finandal prudence and transparency. We will
actively seek Innovative fundralsing opporunities whilst ensuring responsibla cost control, We era
datermined w bulld up and mainain a robust financlal foundation for a fast growing and succassiul parly.

Tha Party would like 1o express lte daspest appraciation to our parly members, dohors, volunlsers, and
slaff for their unwavering dedication and supperl. il is their contributions. both financial and Iheir ime and
cffort, that is the driving force behind the Parly’s achievements,

In conclusion, as tha Treasurer, 1 am plessed to report that the Reform UK Party has successfully
navigated lhe finar challengas of the year ended Decamber 31, 2022. With a solid financial footing
and a ¢lear vision = ~ha fufure, we are wall-positioned to make a poslfive impact in the polltcal arena
and to piay a slgni .mle in shaping the agenda for a reformed LIK.

M Alza
Party’ surer

W
Date; ..ﬂi..,July: _J












Reform UK Party Limited
Independent auditor's report
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Reform L)... arty Limit
Income anc' “xpenditure Account
for the year ended 31 D¢ _2mber 2022

Notes
Income
Donation income i
Investment income 3

_ther income 4
Total income

Staff costs 6
Depreciation
Campaign and Election cost
Cperational cost
Total Expenditure
‘icit before taxation

Tax on deficit

Deficit for the financial r

T financ  statemer 1] aredinacco
companies subject to the small companies regime.

2022
£

692,434

692,434

325,628
1,349

635
621,416
949,028

" (256,594)

fACo Ch A

withf  ron

2021
£

796,783
12
66,536
863,331

394,483
11,250
584,898
689,364
1,679,095

(816,664)

’ ;81_6, A

1s applicable to






Reform UK Party Limited

w.atement of Total Recognised Gains and Losses

for the year ended 31 December 207~

At1Janu 2L,

Loss for the financial year

At 31 December 2021

At 1 January 2022

Loss for the financial year

At 31 Dq er 2022

11

Share Surplus Total
capital 1d {Deficit)
account

- £ £

15 (32,807) (32,792)

(816,664) (816,664)

e 9471)  (BASA456)

15 {849,471) (849,456)

(2586,5! {256,594)



Reform UK Party Limited
Cash Flow Statement
for the year ended 31 December 2022

Surplus / {Deficit)

Surplus / (Deficit) before and after taxation

Depreciation charge and loss on disposal of tangible fixed assets
Decrease / (Increase) in Debtors

(Decrease) / Increase in Greditors

Net Cash Fiow from Operating Activities

Capital Expenditure
(Decrease) Increase cash inthe, r

Cash at bank and in hand

12

MNotes

2022 2021
£ £
(256,594) (B16,664)
7 1,349 11,250
20,487 14,244
9,10 405442 707,552
170,684 (83 8)
7 - (8,100)
L =718)
7,580 99,208




















